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! BURRO CANYON UNIT #1
2030' FSL & 2100' FEL of Section 2, t-21S5, R-20-E,
late ! T.D. iOtero County, New Mexico.
3/27/78 | 413" TD 413', Lime. Fishing.
3/28/78 v 413! TD 413', Lime. Fishing.
3/29/78 No Report
3/30/78 413" TD 413', Fishing
3/31/78 413" TD 413', Fishing, Running 2-7/8" tbg, Bowen Jars.
7-5/8" 0.D. overshot and 10-1/2" Guide.
4/1/78 413" TD 413', Fishing. (DSS 89).
4/2/78 413" TD 413', Recovered Fish. (DSS 90).
4/3/78 413" - TD 413', Lime. Cleaned hle out to TD.
4/4/78 b 413" TD 413', Shut Down to repair rigqg.
4/5/78 : 420" Drlg. 420' (7' in 8 hrs.) Lime. (DSS 93).
4/6/78 433" Drlg. 433' (13' in 8 hrs.) Lime. (DSS 94).
4/7/78 | 444'. Drlg. 444' (l11' in 8 hrs.) Lime. (DSS 95).
\/8/78 | 456°' Drlg. 456' (12' in 8 hrs.) Lime. (DSS 96).
./9/78 469" Drlg. 469' (13' in 8 hrs.) Lime. (DSS 97).
./10/78 486" Drlg. 486' (17' in 8 hrs.) Lime. (DSS 98).
./11/78 506" Drlg. 506' (20' in 8 hrs.) LIme. (DSS 99).
/12/78 525! Drlg. 525' (19' in 8 hrs.) Lime. (DSS 100).
/13/78 541" Drlg. 541' (16' in 8 hrs.) Lime. (DSS 101).
1/14/78 549" Drlg. 549' ( 8' in 8 hrs.) Lime. Encountered 2' cavern at 543’
(DSS 102).
\/15/78 | 560' Drlg. 5690' (21' in 8 hrs.) Lime. (DSS 103).
l\/16/78 | 578" Drlg. 578' (18' in 8 hrs.) Lime. {(DSS 104).
1/17/78 | 590 Drlg. 590' (12' in 8 hrs.) Lime. (DSS 105).
\/18/78 605" Drlg. 605' (15' in 8 hrs.) Lime. (DSS 106).
\/19/78 | 622' Drlg. 622' (17'in 8 hrs.) Lime. (DSS 107).
\/20/78 ; 639' . Drlg. 639' (17' in 8 hrs.) Lime. (DSS 108).
./21/78 657 Drlg. 657' (18' in 8 hrs.) Lime. (DSS 109).




